THE STATE OF TEXAS DATE 9-11-19 SIXTH ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL REGION OF TEXAS

TIME: 42

MCCULLOCH COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER APPOINTING ASSOCIATE JUDGE FOR CHILD SUPPORT CASESCHELLE PITCOX

Having determined that the courts of the Sixth Administrative Judicial Region of Texas require the appointment of an Associate Judge for Child Support Cases,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that **PAMALA W. TALLEY** is hereby appointed Associate Judge for the Sixth Administrative Judicial Region of Texas pursuant to Section 201.101, Texas Family Code.

The Associate Judge shall devote full-time service to the duties of an associate judge for child support cases.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this appointment shall be effective from **September 1**, **2019** and continue in full force for four-years from the date the Associate Judge qualifies for office, unless terminated before that date by further order of the Presiding Judge of the Sixth Administrative Judicial Region of Texas.

The original of this order shall be filed of record in the office of the Sixth Administrative Judicial Region of Texas. The clerk of the court of any county within the State of Texas to which this Associate Judge may be assigned shall record a copy of this order in the Minutes of the court upon tender of this order by the Associate Judge.

SIGNED

STEPHEN B. ABLES, Presiding Judge Sixth Administrative Judicial Region of Texas